Effective June 2009Instructional Leafl et IL03901001E
DS6 series soft start controllers
Introduction
Eaton’s Cutler-Hammer� DS6 solid-state soft
start controller is an electronic, self-contained
panel- or enclosure-mounted motor soft-starting
device. It provides three-phase induction motors
with a smooth start, both mechanically and elec-

DS6-34DSX161N0-N 156 50 60 125 HLD3450 500A Class RK5
DS6-34DSX196N0-N 180 60 75 150 HLD3500 500A Class RK5
� Maximum values are higher than allowed per NEC� 430.52 and UL 508A 31.1.
Table 5. Product Selection—kW Ratings According to IEC 60947-4-2
Catalog Number
Rated
Current
(A)
Motor Power
Maximum Allowable
Breaker Size �
Maximum Allowable
Fuse Size �
230V 400V
(kW) (kW)
DS6-34DSX041N0-N 41 11 22 HFD3150L 150A Class RK5
DS6-34DSX055N0-N 55 15 30 HFD3200L 200A Class RK5
DS6-34DSX068N0-N 68 15 37 HJD3250 200A Class RK5
DS6-34DSX081N0-N 81 22 45 HKD3300 300A Class RK5
DS6-34DSX099N0-N 99 30 55 HKD3350 350A Class RK5
DS6-34DSX134N0-N 134 30 75 HKD3350 500A Class RK5
DS6-34DSX161N0-N 161 45 90 HLD3450 500A Class RK5
DS6-34DSX196N0-N 196 55 110 HLD3500 500A Class RK5
� Maximum values are higher than allowed per NEC 430.52 and UL 508A 31.1.
Considerations:
1. Either XTOB, C306, or C396 series or equivalent overload protection devices may be selected.
2. Isolation contactor is optional for normal applications. It is recommended for mains isolation.